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AGENDA 

Thursday, June 23, 2016 

PANCREATIC CANCER CASE-CONTROL CONSORTIUM (PanC4) 
Location: University of Milan 

Crociera Alta di Studi Umanistici, cortile della Ghiacciaia 
via Festa del Perdono, 7 (Main University court) 

 

Time Topic Presenter 

8:30-9:00 am 

Welcome and Introductions 

 Introduction of new PanC4 members  

 PanC4 membership issues: Steering Committee 
election results  

Nuria Malats, Carlo La Vecchia, 
Gloria Petersen 
 
 
 

MINI-SYMPOSIUM ON MICROBIOME AND PANCREATIC CANCER RISK 

9:00-10:00 am Oral microbiome and PDAC 
Dominique S. Michaud, Tufts 
University,  Boston, USA  

10:00-11:00 am Microbiota, diabetes mellitus and metformin 

Kristoffer Forslund, European 
Molecular Biology Laboratory, 
Structural and Computational Biology 
Unit, Heidelberg, Germany 

11:00-11:15 am Break  

11:15-12:00 noon 
Oral microbiota in patients with pancreatic cancer, 
patients with IPMNs, and healthy controls - a pilot 
study 

Sara Olson, Memorial Sloan Kettering 
Cancer Center, New York, USA 

12:00-12:45 pm Prevention of pancreatic cancer 
Harvey Risch, Yale University, New 
Haven, Connecticut, USA 

12:45-1:45 pm Lunch 

BRIEF UPDATES ON PANC4 PROJECTS AND NEW RESEARCH 

1:45–2:00 pm 
An integrated European platform for pancreas cancer 
research: from basic science to clinical and public 
health interventions for a rare disease 

Nuria Malats 

2:00-2:15 pm 
 Risk factors in never smokers 

 MicroRNAs 
Eric Duell 

2:15-2:30 pm Dietary factors, ABO and Smoking Gloria Petersen/Sam Antwi 

2:30–2:45 pm G x E analysis and risk prediction Peng Wei 

2:45-3:00 pm 
Development and application of the Oncoarray to 
understand the genetic architecture of common 
cancers 

Chris Amos 



3:00-3:15 pm PANESOES case-control study in Valencia, Spain Jesus Vioque Lopez 

3:15-3:30 pm Break  

3:30-3:45 pm 
Pancreatic cancer and methylation profiles in cell free 
DNA 

Rayjean Hung 

3:45-4:00 pm 
Biomarker for detection of pancreatic cancer among 
diabetics 

Donghui Li 

4:00-4:15 pm Biomarkers for pancreatic cancer early detection Ghislaine Scelo 

4:15-4:30 pm Gallbladder disease and PC risk study Eva Negri 

4:30-4:45 pm Acrylamide study results Carlo La Vecchia/Claudio Pelucchi 

4:45-5:00 pm Approaches to developing risk prediction models 
Cristina Bosetti and  
Alison Klein (by phone) 

5:00-5:15 pm 
Meta-analysis of rare variants in PanScan I-III and 
PanC4 data 

Alison Klein (by phone) 

5:15 pm  Wrap-up and adjournment G. Petersen/Nuria Malats 
 

Local Sponsor and Arrangements:  Carlo La Vecchia, M.D. (University of Milan) 
 
Program Committee: Nuria Malats, Ph.D. (CNIO), Gloria Petersen, Ph.D. (Mayo Clinic), and Carlo La  
Vecchia and Esther Molina (University of Milan) 
 

 
 
 
Travel Sponsors:   

 

   

COST Action (BM 1204) 
An integrated European platform for pancreas cancer research: 

from basic science to clinical and public health 
interventions for a rare disease. 

 

 
 
  



 
Hotels: 

 Hotels options A – H are downtown, I – M are at some distance.  
 

 The prices are as indicated. Rooms have been blocked, but our meeting has to be mentioned at 
booking 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPATING HOTELS WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF MILAN 
Please note: hotel prices in Milan may vary 

You must make a request AT TIME OF BOOKING, indicating you are attending the 

 CONFERENCE ORGANIZED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF MILAN. 

For more information contact Dr. Jade Ragone at (giada.ragone@gmail.com) 

 

EXCHANGE RATE IS $1.09 US = 1€ Euro 

 

A - Name HOTEL AUGUSTUS   

Stars 4 

Address and 

Contacts 

Via Spallanzani, 40 – 20129 Milano 

Tel. 02/20551, http://www.starhotels.it 

e-mail: reservations.riz.mi@starhotels.it 

Area Stazione Centrale 

Rate 

agreement 

CLASSIC room ( 1/2 persons ) € 129,00 / 157,00               

SUPERIOR ( 1/2 persons ) € 139,00 / 167,00 

DELUXE ( 1/2 persons ) € 159,00 / 187,00 

EXECUTIVE room ( 1/2 persons ) € 174,00 / 202,00 

Triple room + 30 % of the rate applied 

 

B - Name HOTEL CANADA 

Stars 3 

Address and 

Contacts 

Via Santa Sofia, 16 – 20122 Milano 

Tel. 02/58304844, Fax 02/58300282, sito: http://www.canadahotel.it/ 

e-mail: info@canadahotel.it 

Area Missori/Crocetta 

Rate 

agreement 

Room IVORY € 95.00 

Room EMERALD € 107,00 

Room DIAMOND € 137,00 

RUBINO room € 155, 00 

PLATINUM room € 184,00 

TRIPLE room + 35 % on rates above 35% on the above rates 

 

 

C - Name HOTEL ASCOT 

Stars 4 

Address and 

Contacts 

Address: Via Lentasio, 3, 20122 Milano, Italy 

Phone:+39 02 5830 3300 

Area Near the Hotel Canada 

Rate 

agreement 

Double room with breakfast is € 144,00 

Member of the Best Western chain 

 

 
D  - Name ZEFIRO HOTEL 

Stars 3 

Address and 

Contacts 

Via G. Gallina n. 12 – 20129 Milano 

Tel. 02/70005654, Fax 02/713811, http://www.zefirohotel.it/ 

mailto:giada.ragone@gmail.com


e-mail: zefirohotel@tiscali.it 

Area Città studi 

Rate 

agreement 

Single room € 85,00 

Double € 134,00 

Double room for single use € 119,00  

Triple room € 160,00 

 

E - Name HOTEL ZURIGO 

Stars 3 

Address and 

Contacts 

Corso Italia 11/a– 20122 Milano 

Tel. 02/72022260, Fax 02/72000013, http://www.brerahotels.com/ 

e-mail: zurigo@brerahotels.it 

Area MM 3 fermata Missori 

Rate 

agreement 

Single Room € 108,00 - € 175,00 

Double € 153,00 -  € 225,00 

Double room for single use € 128,00 -  € 195,00  /  Triple room € 198,00 -  € 265,00 

 

F - Name HOTEL PALAZZO DELLE STELLINE 

Stars 3 

Address and 

Contacts 

Corso Magenta 61 - 20123 Milano 

Tel. 02.4818431, Fax 02.48519097 / 02.48194281, http://www.hotelpalazzostelline.it/ 

e-mail: info@hotelpalazzostelline.it 

Area MM 1-2 Cadorna 

Rate 

agreement 

Single room € 90,00 

Double € 132,00 

Double room for single use € 122,00  /  Triple room € 170,00 

 

G - Name HOTEL BRUNELLESCHI 

Stars 4 

Address and 

Contacts 

Via F. Baracchini, 12 – 20123 Milano 

Tel. 02/88431, Fax 02/804924, sito: http://www.MilanHotel.it 

e-mail: prenotazioni.brunelleschi@milanhotel.it 

Area Missori/Duomo 

Rate 

agreement 

Single room € 181,00 

Double € 209,00 

Double room single use € 195,00 

Double single use superior € 209,00 

Superior double room € 233,00 / Triple room € 229,00 

 

H - Name HOTEL GALILEO 

Stars 4 

Address and 

Contacts 

C.so Europa, 9 – 20122 Milano 

Tel. 02/77431, Fax 02/76020584, sito: http://www.MilanHotel.it 

e-mail: galileo@milanhotel.it 

Area Duomo 

Rate 

Agreement 
Single room € 180.00 

Double € 210.00 

Double room for single use € 195.00 

Triple room € 230.00 
 

 

I - Name HOTEL GALLES 

Stars 4 

Address and P.zza Lima 2 – 20124 Milano 



Contacts Tel. 02/204841, Fax 02/2048422, http://www.galles.it 

Area MM1 Lima 

Rate 

agreement 

STANDARD Single € 132,00 

Room STANDARD € 163,00 

Single use STANDARD € 152,00 

 

J - Name STARHOTEL ROSA GRAND 

Stars 4 

Address and 

Contacts 

Via Pattari, 5 – 20122 Milano 

Tel. 02/88311, Fax 02/8057964, http://www.starhotels.it 

e-mail: reservations.rosa.mi@starhotels.it 

Area Duomo 

Rate 

agreement 

SUPERIOR ( 1/2 persons ) € 235,00 / 255,00 

DELUXE ( 1/2 persons ) € 275,00 / 295,00 

EXECUTIVE room ( 1/2 persons ) € 315,00 / 335,00 

Triple room + 30 % of the rate applied 

 

K - Name STARHOTEL RITZ 

Stars 4 

Address and 

Contacts 

Via Spallanzani, 40 – 20129 Milano 

Tel. 02/20551, http://www.starhotels.it 

e-mail: reservations.riz.mi@starhotels.it 

Area Stazione Centrale 

Rate 

agreement 

CLASSIC room ( 1/2 persons ) € 129,00 / 157,00 

SUPERIOR ( 1/2 persons ) € 139,00 / 167,00 

DELUXE ( 1/2 persons ) € 159,00 / 187,00 

EXECUTIVE room ( 1/2 persons ) € 174,00 / 202,00 

 

M - Name DORIA GRAND HOTEL 

Stars 4 

Address and 

Contacts 

Viale Andrea Doria n. 22 – 20124 Milano 

Tel. 02/67411178, Fax 02/6705807, sito: http://www.adihotels.com 

e-mail: salesoffices@adihotels.com 

Area MM2 e MM3 Stazione Centrale o MM2 Caiazzo e MM1 Loreto 

Rate 

agreement 

Double € 458.00 discount on the best rate available at the time of the request 

Double room as single € 397,00 discount on the Best Available Rate 

the request 

Triple room € 488,00 discount on the best rate available at the time of the request 

 

  



LIST OF ATTENDEES 
RSVPs as of 5/17/2016 

 
PANCREATIC CANCER CASE-CONTROL CONSORTIUM (PanC4) 

 

Count Name Attending Email 

1 Amos, Chris X Christopher.i.amos@dartmouth.edu 

2 Antwi, Samuel maybe antwi.samuel@mayo.edu  

3 Bosetti, Cristina X cristina.bosetti@marionegri.it  

4 Duell, Eric X eduell@iconcologia.net  

5 Forslund, Kristoffer X forslund@embl.de 

6 Hung, Rayjean X rayjean.hung@lunenfeld.ca  

7 La Vecchia, Carlo X lavecchia@marionegri.it  

8 Lagiou, Pagona X pdlagiou@med.uoa.gr 

9 Li, Donghui X dli@mdanderson.org 

10 Malats, Núria X nmalats@cnio.es 

11 Michaud, Dominique X Dominique.Michaud@tufts.edu 

12 Molina, Esther X memolina@cnio.es 

13 Neale, Rachel X rachel.neale@qimrberghofer.edu.au  

14 Negri, Eva X eva.negri@marionegri.it 

15 Olson, Sara  x olsons@mskcc.org 

16 Pellucci, Claudio X 'claudio.pelucchi@marionegri.it 

17 Petersen, Gloria x petersen.gloria@mayo.edu 

18 Polesel, Jerry X polesel@cro.it 

19 Risch, Harvey x harvey.risch@yale.edu 

20 Scélo, Ghislaine X scelog@iarc.fr  

21 Vioque Lopez, Jesus X vioque@umh.es 

22 Wei, Peng X Peng.Wei@uth.tmc.edu 

23 Pourshams, Akram X  akrampourshams@gmail.com 

24 Rosato, Valentina X valentina.rosato@unimi.it 

25 Van Den Eeden, Stephen X  stephen.vandeneeden@kp.org 

26 Holcátová, Ivana X Ivana.Holcatova@lf1.cuni.cz 

 Attend by Phone   

1 Klein, Alison X aklein1@jhmi.edu  

2 Kari Chaffee X Chaffee.Kari@mayo.edu  

3 Jiao, Li  X jiao@bcm.edu  & jiao@va.gov  

 Invited Guests   

1 Amundadottir, Laufey NO amundadottirl@mail.nih.gov  

2 Hartge, Patricia NO  
3 Lai, Gabriel NO gabriel.lai@nih.gov 

4 O’Broin-Lennon, Anne Marie  amlennon@jhmi.edu  

5 Seminara, Daniela NO  

6 Clément, Karine NO  

 Not Attending   

1 Gallinger, Steven   

2 Miller, Anthony   

3 Wolpin, Brian   

4 Talamini, Renato   

5 Bracci, Paige  paige.bracci@ucsf.edu  

6 Jeon, Christie   Christie.Jeon@cshs.org  

 

 

 

mailto:aklein1@jhmi.edu
mailto:Chaffee.Kari@mayo.edu
mailto:amundadottirl@mail.nih.gov
mailto:gabriel.lai@nih.gov
mailto:amlennon@jhmi.edu
mailto:paige.bracci@ucsf.edu
mailto:Christie.Jeon@cshs.org


 No RSVP   

1 Anderson, Kristin     

2 Baghurst, Peter     

3 Boffetta, Paolo     

4 Brennan, Paul     

5 Bueno-de-Mesquita, H. Bas     

6 Carlson, Christopher     

7 Christiani, David     

8 Cleary, James     

9 Cleary, Sean     

10 Cotterchio, Michelle   michelle.cotterchio@cancercare.on.ca  

11 Falk, Roni     

12 Fontham, Elizabeth     

13 Gallagher, Richard     

14 Genkinger, Jeanine   jg3081@cumc.columbia.edu  

15 Goggins, Michael   mgoggins@jhmi.edu  

16 Gomez-Rubio, Paulina   

17 Gusani, Niraj     

18 Hassan, Manal   mhassan@mdanderson.org 

 19 Holly, Elizabeth     

20  Jansen, Rick     

21 Ji, Bu-Tian     

22 Li, Wang     

23 Lin, Dongxin     

24 Lopez de Maturana, Evangelina  melopezdm@cnio.es 

25 Lowenfels, Albert      

26 Lucenteforte, Ersilia     

27 Maisonneuve, Patrick     

28 Matsuo, Keitaro     

29 McWilliams, Robert     

30 Milne, Roger   Roger.Milne@cancervic.org.au 

31 Mocci, Evelina      

32 Molina, Esther  memolina@cnio.es 

33 Muscat, Joshua     

34 Permuth-Wey, Jenny   Jenny.Wey@moffitt.org 

35 Porta, Miquel     

36 Raskin, Leon   leonid.raskin@Vanderbilt.Edu 

37 Real, Francisco     

38 Riboli, Elio     

39 Serraino, Diego     

40 Silverman, Debra     

41 Skinner, Halcyon     

42 Soliman, Amr     

43 Stolzenberg-Solomon, Rachael   Rachael.Solomon@nih.gov  

44 Streicher, Samantha   Samantha.Streicher@yale.edu 

45 Su, Joseph     

46 Toriola, Adetunji   toriolaa@wudosis.wustl.edu 

47 Zatonski, Witold     
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